

ANNOUNCEMENT

Announcement of regulated information in accordance with L.3556/2007 (Notification of significant changes in voting rights)

Peania, March 2, 2023

The company "INTRALOT S.A. - Integrated Lottery Systems & Services" (the "Company"), in compliance with L. 3556/2007, as in force, and following the notifications received by Mr. Soohyung Kim and the company "Acme Amalgamated Holdings, LLC" on 1 March 2023, announces the following:

The company under the trade name "CQ Lottery LLC", duly established and existing under the laws of Delaware, acquired on 27.02.2023 122,182,840 common registered shares in the Company and the corresponding voting rights which represent 32.90% of the Company's total voting rights, through an acquisition from the company "The Queen Casino & Entertainment Inc." (former "CQ Holding Company, Inc.") whereby "The Queen Casino & Entertainment Inc." transferred to "CQ Lottery LLC" the total amount of shares the former ("The Queen Casino & Entertainment Inc.") held in the Company.

In light of the above, "CQ Lottery LLC" owns in total 122,182,840 common registered shares in Issuer, corresponding to 32.90% of the Company's voting rights and "The Queen Casino & Entertainment Inc." no longer (directly) owns shares in the Company.

"CQ Lottery LLC" is a company controlled by "The Queen Casino & Entertainment Inc." which is a company controlled by "Standard General Management LLC", which in turn is controlled by "Acme Amalgamated Holdings, LLC", which is ultimately controlled by Mr. Soohyung Kim.